
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during
the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of June, 1952.

Name and Title as set forth
in Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
Commercial Bank of Scotland

Limited.
National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited.

Niimp nf T?ii*tnlvalue \Ji i. Hill

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
Commercial Bank of Scotland

Limited.
National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited.

Approved
Offices

'Edinburgh "
t Glasgow
"Edinburgh '
^Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
§ Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
_ Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
Glasgow
'Edinburgh
„ Glasgow

/Glasgow \
\Aberdeen j

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

f S anHXfJ aHU
upwards

6,732,525

5,027,179

5,188,279

8,348,721

5,871,494

4,267,611

11,694,854

Under £5

5,195,791

5,503,122

4,100,934

6,269,928

4,149,537

3,852,880

5,982,661

Total

11,982,316

10,530,301

9,289,213

14,618,649

10,021,031

8,120,491

17,677,515

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

*Gold and
• Ranlr nfDduK OI
England
Notes

11,763,016

10,860,512

9,253,359

14,940,372

10,276,273

8,093,660

18,158,866

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

526,507

289,058

342,193

579,768

344,378

373,534

641,473

1

Total

12,289,523

11,149,570

9,595,552

15,520,140

10,620,651

8,467,194

18,800,339
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this
Return relates.

Dated 10th day of July, 1952. A. W. BUCKLEY, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


