AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of June, 1952.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and · Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh }	£ 396,852	6,732,525	5,195,791	11,982,316	11,763,016	526,507	12,289,523
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Glasgow	216,451	5,027,179	5,503,122	10,530,301	10,860,512	289,058	11,149,570
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow	438,024	5,188,279	4,100,934	9,289,213	9,253,359	342,193	9,595,552
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Edinburgh   Glasgow	374,880	8,348,721	6,269,928	14,618,649	14,940,372	579,768	15,520,140
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh   Glasgow	297,024	5,871,494	4,149,537	10,021,031	10,276,273	344,378	10,620,651
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	454,346	4,267,611	3,852,880	8,120,491	8,093,660	373,534	8,467,194
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited.	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited.	{Glasgow } Aberdeen }	498,773	11,694,854	5,982,661	17,677,515	18,158,866	641,473	18,800,339

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

<sup>-</sup> Dated 10th day of July, 1952.

A. W. BUCKLEY, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.